SENIOR CORPS TOTALS
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PROGRAMS

COMPLETED (within last 12 months)

Primary City
Arkadelphia
Augusta
Batesville
Batesville
El Dorado
Fort Smith
Gillham
Harrison
Hot Springs
Hot Springs
Joneshoro
Joneshoro
Little Rock
Monticello
North Little Rock
Pine Bluff
Pine Bluff
Russellville
Springdale
Stuttgart

Wrightsville

Program Name

Sponsor Organization

Southcentral Arkansas FGP (Current)

Ouachita Baptist University

ARcare RSVP (Current)

ARcare

Batesville FGP (Completed)

White River Area Agency on Aging

Batesville FGP (Current)

White River Area Agency on Aging

El Dorado Connections (Current)

South Arkansas Regional Health Center Inc.
WestArk RSVP (Current)

Western Ark Counseling & Guidance Center
Western Arkansas FGP (Current)

Dequeen-Mena Educational Coop

RSVP Boone/Marion Counties (Current)

Ozark Opportunities Inc.

Garland County RSVP (Current)

Garland County Council on Aging

Garland County SCP (Current)

Garland County Council on Aging

East Arkansas Foster Grandparent Program (Current)
East Arkansas Area Agency on Aging, Inc.

East Arkansas RSVP (Current)

East Arkansas Area Agency on Aging, Inc.

Dev Disabilities Svcs FGP (Current)

Arkansas Department of Human Services & Developmental Disabilities
Southeast Arkansas FGP (Current)

Southeast Arkansas Education Service Cooperative (SEARK)
Central Arkansas SCP (Current)

Central Arkansas Area Agency Aging

Jefferson County AR RSVP (Current)

United Way of Southeast Arkansas

Jefferson County RSVP (Completed)

United Way of Southeast Arkansas

SCP of Russellville (Current)

Area Agency on Aging of West Central Arkansas
ECAWC RSVP of NW Arkansas (Current)
Economic Opportunity Agency Inc.

Stuttgart North Arkansas County RSVP (Current)
Stuttgart Chamber of Commerce

Retired and Senior Volunteer Program of Central Arkansas (Current)
Future Builders

Number of
Participants

83
204
85
85
225
900
118
50
563
84
50
300
136
127
45
549
481
123
258
375

510

Note: The city column refers to the location of sponsor organization. Volunteers may be serving in other locations than the city listed.

Information reflects the status of programs as of March 11, 2013
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Program Type

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program
Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
Foster Grandparent Program
Senior Companion Program
RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program
RSVP

RSVP

RSVP



